05-24-1999

Washington, D.C. 20503.

| 05-2 | 24-1999 | <u> </u> | 3.41 M | <u> </u> | | | |
|---|--|---|--|---|-----------------|--|--|
| | | RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Palent and Trademark Office | | | | | |
| | 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 | INADEMA | ANS ONLI | | | | |
| 101 | - 4 A T O S | of Patents and Trademarks: F | Please record the attached origina | il documents or copy thereof. | - | | |
| | 1. Name of conveying party(les): Quinton Electro Corporation | | 2. Name and address of red Name: Prucka E Internal Address: | ען | _ | | |
| | Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State = C a n a | | Street Address: 1300 Sugar City: Land | Seter IX 200, 7747 | | | |
| | Additional name(s) of conveying party(les | | Association General Partnership | | | | |
| | 3. Nature of conveyance: | ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name | Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Nassignee is not domiciled in the United States of the United States o | e x à s | - - - | | |
| | Execution Date: April | 28, 1999 | (Designations must be a separate doo Additional name(s) & address(es) atta | current from Assignment | F A C | | |
| | Application number(s) or registration number(s): | | | | | | |
| | A. Trademark Application No.(s) | | B. Trademark registra | tion No.(s) | | | |
| | 75/428,504 | | 1,868,16 2,207,38 | 49 87 | • | | |
| | Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No | | | | | | |
| | Name and address of party to vicenceming document should be Name: Wendy K. I | mailed: | | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | | | |
| | Internal Address: Bayko Gibson Carnegie Hagan Schoonmaker & Meyer LLP Street Address: Chase Tower, 600 Travis St., 65th Floor | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):s 120.00 | | | | |
| | | | Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | City: Houston s | State: TX ZIP: 77002 | | page if paying by deposit accour | 11) | | |
| | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | | | |
| | 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the griginal document. UENDY 15kt USkey 5/18/99 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: | | | | | | |
| | OM8 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | | | | | |
| | | n this portion | | | | | |
| | | rded with required cover shee | | Refund Ref: 05/21/1999 MTHAI1 | 0000081426 | | |
| 05/21/1999 HTHAI1 0 01 FC:481 02 FC:482 | document to be recorded and completing and reviews | Box Assignments Washington, D.C. for this sample cover she i, including time for review wing the sample cover she | Patents and Trademarks | | | | |
| | D.C. 20231, and to the O | ffice of Management and B | r information Systems, PK2-1 udget, Paperwork Reduction P | voice (0651-0011), | | | |

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001897 FRAME: 0389

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

| This Assignment of Trademark ("this Assignment") is made this 2/2 day of April 1999, |
|---|
| by and between |
| Quinton Electrophysiology Corporation, ("Assignor"), an Ontario corporation having offices at 200 West Bever Creek Road, Richmond Hill, Ontario, L4B 1B4, Canada |
| and |
| Prucka Engineering, Inc. ("Assignee") a Texas corporation having offices at 13000 Executive Drive, Sugar Land, Texas 77478 U.S.A. |
| IN CONSIDERATION of the covenants in this Assignment, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows: |
| 1. Assignor assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark "EPAmp" as shown in the attached photocopy, including all goodwill associated with the mark, free from any notice or claim asserted or threatened by any third party due to the infringement of any trade name, trademark, service mark, copyright, or license of any person or organization. The rights assigned include without limitation Assignor's rights in the Federal trademark registration number 1,868,149 as well as all other applications and registrations worldwide for the trademark described above. |
| 2. Assignee accepts the foregoing assignment of the trademark described above. |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment to be effective as of the day and year first written above. |
| QUINTON ELECTROPHYSIOLOGY CORPORATION |
| By: Lember |
| Name: Matthew W. Procks |
| Title: Pes. det |
| PRUCKA ENGINEERING, INC. |
| By: |
| Name: Shery 1 5. Prucka |
| Title: President |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001897 FRAME: 0390

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

| This Assignment of Trademark ("this Assignment") is made this 26 day of April | 1999, |
|---|-------|
| by and between | |

Quinton Electrophysiology Corporation, ("Assignor"), an Ontario corporation having offices at 200 West Bever Creek Road, Richmond Hill, Ontario, L4B 1B4, Canada

and

Prucka Engineering, Inc. ("Assignee") a Texas corporation having offices at 13000 Executive Drive, Sugar Land, Texas 77478 U.S.A.

IN CONSIDERATION of the covenants in this Assignment, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark "EPXPRESS" as shown in the attached photocopy, including all goodwill associated with the mark, free from any notice or claim asserted or threatened by any third party due to the infringement of any trade name, trademark, service mark, copyright, or license of any person or organization. The rights assigned include without limitation Assignor's rights in the Federal trademark registration number 2,207,387 as well as all other applications and registrations worldwide for the trademark described above.
- 2. Assignee accepts the foregoing assignment of the trademark described above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment to be effective as of the day and year first written above.

| QUINTON ELECTROPHYSIOLOGY CORPORATION |
|---------------------------------------|
| By: My |
| Name: Matthew W. Prucken |
| Title: President. |
| PRUCKA ENGINEERING, INC. |
| By: 21/h |
| Name: Shery 1 S. Prueka |
| ritle: President |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001897 FRAME: 0391

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment of Trademark ("this Assignment") is made this 28 day of Am \ 1999, by and between

Quinton Electrophysiology Corporation, ("Assignor"), an Ontario corporation having offices at 200 West Bever Creek Road, Richmond Hill, Ontario, L4B 1B4, Canada

and

Prucka Engineering, Inc. ("Assignee") a Texas corporation having offices at 13000 Executive Drive, Sugar Land, Texas 77478 U.S.A.

IN CONSIDERATION of the covenants in this Assignment, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark "EPLAB PRO" as shown in the attached photocopy, including all goodwill associated with the mark, free from any notice or claim asserted or threatened by any third party due to the infringement of any trade name, trademark, service mark, copyright, or license of any person or organization. The rights assigned include without limitation Assignor's rights in the Federal trademark application, serial number 75/428,504 as well as all other applications and registrations worldwide for the trademark described above.
- 2. Assignee accepts the foregoing assignment of the trademark described above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment to be effective as of the day and year first written above.

QUINTON ELECTROPHYSIOLOGY CORPORATION

By:

Name: Mathew W. Procke

Title: President

Title: President

RECORDED: 05/18/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001897 FRAME: 0392